STATE OF MINNESOTA

CARVER COUNTY

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In Re:

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

ORDER APPROVING PROTOCOL

Deceased.

Before the Court is the request of the Special Administrator for Court approval of the Special Administrator's June 1, 2016, Protocol Prior To Potential Genetic Testing ("Protocol"). The Special Administrator has developed its Protocol pursuant to the Court's May 18, 2016 Order calling for a defined procedure to govern the potential genetic testing of those claiming to be heirs of the decedent.

Having taken into account the record and applicable Minnesota law, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Special Administrator's motion seeking approval of its June 1, 2016 Protocol Prior To Potential Genetic Testing is GRANTED, with the Special Administrator authorized to implement its Protocol.

As indicated in the Court's May 18, 2016 order, any motions or objections that arise during the course of the Special Administrator's implementation of this Order will be heard on June 27, 2016, at 8:30 a.m., or at an earlier date to the extent justice requires. If a party wishes to have a motion or objection to genetic testing heard on June 27, 2016, they shall file and serve the motion or objection and memorandum upon the Court and the Special Administrator, respectively, on or before June 20, 2016.

| | | BY THE COURT: | |
|--------|--------|-------------------------|--|
| Dated: | , 2016 | | |
| | ·/ | Kevin W. Eide | |
| | | Judge of District Court | |